

54325 Main Road PO Box 1 Southold, NY 11971 631.765.5500 info@southoldhistorical.org www.southoldhistorical.org

"PROMOTING INTEREST IN AND EDUCATION ABOUT THE HISTORY OF SOUTHOLD"

John Barnes President

1st Vice President
Paul Edelson

2nd Vice President

Margaret "Lee" Cleary

Assistant Treasurer

Margaret Hollowell

Rosemary McKinley

Barbara Poliwoda Joel Reitman

Elizabeth Shanks Mickey St John Trustees

Deanna Witte-Walker

Executive Director

Marie Thompson Office Administrator

Susan Ewing Office Assistant

Kristen Matejka

Marketing Liaison

Golf Committee

*Ed Forte* Bookkeeper

Amy E. Folk Manager of Collections

Jav Cardwell

Treasurer

Secretary

William Carey Mary Korpi

Janet Larsen

Larry Rubin

Marie Scalia

July 2024

Caroline MacArthur 1st Vice President Dear Potential Business Sponsor,

> Southold Historical Museum will be hosting their first History in the Making Golf Tournament on Monday, October 7 (RD Oct. 10) posthumously honoring Thomas P. Grattan, Sr. We are seeking your support as a sponsor or a donor. Your contribution will help to promote interest in and education about our community's long and deep history. In return, you or your business will be featured in a myriad of ways.

Your sponsorship will directly impact the work of the museum. In addition to supporting the Golf Tournament, your gift will also help to sustain initiatives such as:

• Educational programs for families such as Step Back in History Program for local school children.

• The preservation of our museum artifacts including those housed in Horton Point Lighthouse and the Maple Lane Complex

• The conservation and maintenance of the 17 historic museum buildings which add to the character of this community.

We hope you agree that the Southold Historical Museum is a vital part of the community. Please consider a Sponsorship or Donation with us! For your convivence, we have enclosed a Sponsorship/Donation form which we ask you to return to us by **Friday, August 30.** 

If you have any questions, kindly contact Barbara Poliwoda, Event Chair at 631-335-1878 or bpoliwoda@gmail.com. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Barbara Poliwoda

Barbara Poliwoda Pickleball Chair

Siansa Witte-Walker

Deanna Witte-Walker Executive Director

Golf Committee: John Barnes, Mark Brosnan, David Chicanowicz, David Fujita, Eileen Powers, Dan Wilcenski, Richard Vessa